
PARKWAY WEST
2022 FALL SPORTS PRACTICE TIMES & LOCATIONS

Monday, August 8th 2022

Girls Tennis 8:00am-9:30am Tennis Courts

Head Coach: Katelyn Arenos karenos@parkwayschools.net

Girls Cross Country 8:00am-10:30am West High Track
Head Coach: Charlie Cutelli ccutelli@parkwayschools.net

Boys Cross Country 8:00am-10:30am West High Track
Head Coach:  Kevin John kjohn@parkwayschools.net

Football 8:00am-11:00am West High Stadium
Head Coach:  Jeff Duncan jduncan@parkwayschools.net

Boys Swim 8:00am-10:00am West High Pool

Head Coach:  Coleen Sumner csumner@parkwayschools.net

Boys Soccer 8:00-10:30am West upper grass field
Head Coach:  Tom Herpel therpel@parkwayschools.net

Girls Softball 9:00am-11am Softball Field
Head Coach:  Andrew Jett ajett@parkwayschools.net

Field Hockey 6:00pm-8:00pm West High Stadium
Head Coach: Dawn Callahan dcallahan1@parkwayschools.net

Girls Golf 9:30am-11:30am Family golf & learning center
Head Coach:  Greg Schade gschade@parkwayschools.net

Girls Volleyball 8:30-11:30am Parkway Central gym
Head Coach: Susan Anderson sanderson1@parkwayschools.net

*ALL ATHLETES MUST BE APPROVED ON PRIVIT BEFORE THEY CAN PARTICIPATE**

IF ATHLETES HAVE ANY SPECIFIC QUESTIONS THEY SHOULD CONTACT THE HEAD COACH OR THE

ACTIVITIES OFFICE.

Jeff Taggart-Activities director or Gina Groceman activities office assistant  314-415-7556


